Expertise
Protocol number: 41347118
Order No. / Reference: 25140125
Inspection date: 3 Sept 2025
Manufacturer: Mercedes-Benz Model: C 220 d Coupe 9G-TRONIC
VIN: W1K2053141G109709
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

thanks to the high-quality Burmester logo.)
• Auxiliary heating (including auxiliary ventilation in summer)
• Elimination of type designation
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the registration certificate Part 2 (letter) was available, but the registration certificate
Part 1 (certificate) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was verified during the inspection by the undersigned.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
Lifting equipment and a pit were available for examining the vehicle.
Test drive No test drive/maneuvering was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Seat - rear Seat cover - 2-seater bench (Asche) - Soiled - Clean
2 Rear bumper Spoiler - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
3 Seat - front Seat cover - left side - Holes - Smart repair
4 Seat - front Backrest - left side - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
5 Seat - front Backrest - right side - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
6 Side panel - rear right side Side panel (3dellen+minimaler kratzer) - dent(s) - Smart repair
7 Misc. Inspection / maintenance - Due - Perform
8 Front bumper Front bumper (+sandstrahleffeckt) - Scratch(es) - Paint
9 Rear bumper Rear bumper - Scratch(es) - Repair and paint
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 Bonnet Bonnet - Scratch(es) - No deduction
2 Side panel - rear left side Interior trim - Scratch(es) - No deduction
3 Vehicle glazing Windscreen - Stone chips - No deduction
The vehicle shows signs of wear commensurate with its age and use.
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstr. 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
VIN: W1K2053141G109709 - Protocol number: 413471183 Sept 2025 Page 4 / 16
Order/Scope of order
The order was placed to prepare a sales report for the vehicle described. This includes the following: